

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3521

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

06 September 2016

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the cost and revenue of car parking 2010 – 2016

- 1. The total amount of revenue generated by in each of the last 5 years by car parking.
- 2. What was the cost for an hour of car parking in 2010 and 2016?

Any net surplus made from parking income, after deduction of costs, which include running costs for all visitor and staff car parks across the Trust including security, general maintenance and lighting and provision of green travel initiatives including staff and public bus services is paid into the Trust's general account and then used to support the activity of the Trust, across the full range of services that the Trust provide.

- 1. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: <a href="http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/">http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/</a>
- 2. 2010 £1 per hour

2016 - This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: <a href="http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/car-parking/">http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/car-parking/</a>